## TABULATION OF BIDS

	TABULATION OF BIDS						1				1		1
	Kaumualii Highway Intersection Improvements at Kauai Nusery												
PROJECT NO.:	50D-01-20												
NET LENGTH:	0.17 Miles			PACIFIC C	ONCRETE	GRACE	PACIFIC	FARTHWOR	KS PACIFIC,	JAS. W.	GLOVER,	STATE O	
ISLAND: DISTRICT:				CUTTING AND CORING, INC.		LLC		INC.		LTD.		TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
DATE ADVERTISED:													
BID OPENED:	March 1, 2022	** NOTE:											
COMPLETION TIME:	90 Working Days	shown in the are for in-h											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201.0100	Clearing and Grubbing	Ls	LS	LS	\$13,600.00	LS	\$12,300.00	LS	\$7,000.00	LS	\$19,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	1550	Cu. Yd.	\$61.03	\$94,596.50 *	\$92.20	\$142,910.00	\$115.00	\$178,250.00	\$103.00	\$159,650.00	\$125.00	\$193,750.00
203.0200	Borrowed Excavated Materials	25	Cu. Yd.	\$61.03	\$1,525.75	\$269.00	\$6,725.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring and Removal of BMP	LS	LS	LS	\$20,000.00	LS	\$12,900.00	LS	\$39,000.00	LS	\$45,000.00	LS	\$25,000.00
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	FA	FA	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00
301.0100	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course	1240	Ton	\$346.50	\$429,660.00	\$233.00	\$288,920.00	\$284.00	\$352,160.00	\$327.00	\$405,480.00	\$250.00	\$310,000.00
305.0100	Aggregate Subbase	990	Ton	\$139.39	\$137,996.10 *	\$229.00	\$226,710.00	\$260.00	\$257,400.00	\$233.00	\$230,670.00	\$250.00	\$247,500.00
401.0410	PMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	575	Ton	\$374.00	\$215,050.00	\$277.00	\$159,275.00	\$330.00	\$189,750.00	\$358.00	\$205,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$575,000.00
401.0900	Pavement Smoothness Incentive	Allowance	Allowance	Allowance	\$1,500.00	Allowance	\$1,500.00	Allowance	\$1,500.00	Allowance	\$1,500.00	Allowance	\$1,500.00
415.0110	Cold Planing, 2 Inches	.4350	Sq. Yd.	\$10.34	\$44,979.00	\$8.00	\$34,800.00	9	\$39,150.00	19	\$82,650.00	\$5.00	\$21,750.00
503.0100	Concrete Swale	LS	LS	LS	\$9,100.00	LS	\$19,850.00	LS	\$15,000.00	LS	\$31,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Profiled Thermoplastic)	250	LF	\$6.33	\$1,582.50 *	\$44.60	\$11,150.00	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$8.60	\$2,150.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	265	LF	\$6.33	\$1,677.45 *	\$6.60	\$1,749.00	\$9.00	\$2,385.00	8	\$2,120.00	\$7.50	\$1,987.50
629.1013	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	200	LF	\$6.33	\$1,266.00 *	\$6.60	\$1,320.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.30	\$2,060.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00
629.1016	6-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2000	LF	\$8.20	\$16,400.00 *	\$7.15	\$14,300.00	\$7.50	\$15,000.00	\$7.25	\$14,500.00	\$8.00	\$16,000.00
629.1022	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1500	LF	\$9.24	\$13,860.00	\$8.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.50	\$15,750.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$9.00	\$13,500.00
629.1030	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	25	LF LF	\$8.20	\$205.00 *	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$54.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$9.00	\$225.00

Sheet No. 1 of 3 Sheets

## TABULATION OF BIDS

	TABULATION OF BIDS												
PROJECT:	Kaumualii Highway Intersection Improvements at Kauai Nusery  50D-01-20												
NET LENGTH:												STATE O	F HAWAII
ISLAND: DISTRICT:	Kauai			PACIFIC CONCRETE CUTTING AND CORING, INC.		GRACE PACIFIC LLC		EARTHWORKS PACIFIC, INC.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
				III	<b>.</b>							nignwars	3 DIVISION
DATE ADVERTISED: BID OPENED:	March 1, 2022	** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns											
COMPLETION TIME:	90 Working Days	are for in-hou	use use only.				1				1		<u> </u>
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1042	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	250	LF	\$14.30	\$3,575.00	\$12.30	\$3,075.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
629.1060	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	7	EA	\$871.20	\$6,098.40	\$201.00	\$1,407.00	\$340.00	\$2,380.00	\$319.00	\$2,233.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
629.2020	Type C Pavement Marker	135	EA	\$17.60	\$2,376.00	\$11.00	\$1,485.00	\$8.00	\$1,080.00	\$7.40	\$999.00	\$15.00	\$2,025.00
629.2030	Type D Pavement Marker	62	EA	\$17.60	\$1,091.20	\$11.00	\$682.00	\$15.50	\$961.00	\$14.50	\$899.00	\$15.00	\$930.00
629.2050	Type H Pavement Marker	240	EA :::	\$17.60	\$4,224.00	\$11.10	\$2,664.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.75	\$1,140.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00
631.0110	Regulatory Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) w/ Post	1	EA	\$709.50	\$709.50	\$719.00	\$719.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
631.0210	Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) w/ Post	2	EA :::	\$709.50	\$1,419.00	\$719.00	\$1,438.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
632.0110	Mile Post Marker (Bi-Directional)	1	EA	\$522.50	\$522.50	\$529.00	\$529.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
632.0210	Type II Object Marker (OM2-2H)	8	EA :::	\$137.50	\$1,100.00	\$139.00	\$1,112.00	\$145.00	\$1,160.00	\$126.00	\$1,008.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
632.0240	Type V Object Marker (OM-5)	4	EA	\$484.00	\$1,936.00	\$490.00	\$1,960.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$445.00	\$1,780.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
638.0100	Curb, Type 2D	310	LF	\$92.90	\$28,799.00 *	\$130.00	\$40,300.00	\$150.00	\$46,500.00	\$138.00	\$42,780.00	\$200.00	\$62,000.00
641.0100	Hyrdo-Mulch Seeding	500	Sq. Yd.	\$34.07	\$17,035.00 *	\$29.00	\$14,500.00	\$34.00	\$17,000.00	\$27.00	\$13,500.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00
645.1000	Traffic Control	LS	LS	LS	\$80,080.00	LS	\$167,000.00	LS	\$288,109.00	LS	\$451,301.00	LS	\$50,000.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices and Additional Advertisement	FA	FA	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00
648.1000	Field-Posted Drawings	LS	LS	LS	\$2,000.00	LS	\$1,430.00	LS	\$4,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	LS	\$2,000.00
663.0100	Erosion Control Matting	500	Sq. Yd.	\$56.82	\$28,410.00 *	\$26.90	\$13,450.00	\$39.00	\$19,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
671.1000	Protection of Threatened and Endangered Species	FA	FA	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA Sheet No. 2 of 3 Sh	\$20,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT NO.:  NET LENGTH:  ISLAND: DISTRICT:  DATE ADVERTISED:	0.17 Miles  Kauai Lihue  February 1, 2021  March 1, 2022	** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house use.	PACIFIC CONCRETE CUTTING AND CORIN INC.		GRACE PACIFIC LLC		EARTHWORKS PACIFIC, INC.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6 percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item)	LS	LS	\$52,094.58	LS	\$78,000.00	LS	\$95,000.00	LS	\$100,000.00	LS	\$100,000.00
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS			\$1,354,468.48	*	\$1,396,435.00		\$1,726,500.00		\$1,984,700.00		\$1,819,992.50
	Hawaii Product Preferences			\$870.00		\$29,722.00		\$29,839.00		\$40,050.00		\$0.00
	Hawaii Apprenticeship Programs Preferences			\$67,723.42		\$69,821.75		\$86,325.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS			\$1,285,875.06	**	\$1,296,891.25		\$1,610,336.00		\$1,944,650.00		\$1,819,992.50

<sup>\*</sup> Discrepancies have occurred between the unit bid prices and bid prices. Per the Proposal Schedule, the unit price shall govern and new amounts have been reflected.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Recommend to reject bid due to an invalid bid bond.